

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/25/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 25, 2021

| Call Order     | Contract ID | Project(s)   | # of Bids | Low Bidder               | Estimated Cost | Corrected Bid  | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|----------------|-------------|--------------|-----------|--------------------------|----------------|----------------|---------------------|--------------------------|
| 001            | C20900      | NHPPR100-254 | 6         | Lobato Construction, LLC | \$1,316,285.00 | \$1,231,602.06 | 93.57%              | -\$84,682.94             |
| Letting Totals |             |              | 6         |                          | \$1,316,285.00 | \$1,231,602.06 | 93.57%              | -\$84,682.94             |

Colorado Department Of Transportation  
Vendor Ranking

Printed On: 02/25/2021

Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C20900

Contract Description:

Bridge repair at 5 locations in Region 1 includes deck rehab, expansion device replacements, and bearing repair.

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name                    | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|-----------|--------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 1    | 1567A     | Lobato Construction, LLC       | \$1,231,602.06 | 100.00%            | 93.57%              |
| 0    | -EST-     | Engineer's Estimate            | \$1,316,285.00 | 106.88%            | 100.00%             |
| 2    | 1581      | KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC     | \$1,324,349.46 | 107.53%            | 100.61%             |
| 3    | 870A      | SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.        | \$1,413,125.50 | 114.74%            | 107.36%             |
| 4    | 1086A     | STRUCTURES, INC.               | \$1,531,962.75 | 124.39%            | 116.39%             |
| 5    | 905A      | ABCO CONTRACTING, INC.         | \$1,589,859.00 | 129.09%            | 120.78%             |
| 6    | 1816      | Myers & Sons Construction, LLC | \$2,406,753.90 | 195.42%            | 182.84%             |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20900

| Item Code       | Description  | Quantity     | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |            | (1) 1567A<br>Lobato Construction,<br>LLC |             | (2) 1581<br>KRAEMER NORTH<br>AMERICA, LLC |            |
|-----------------|--|--------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|-------------|---|------------|
|                 |  |              | Unit Price                       | Amount     | Unit Price                               | Amount      | Unit Price                                | Amount     |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001   | BID ITEMS    |                                  |            |  | <b>LCC:</b> |   |            |
| 202-00246       | Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)         | 3,000.000 SY | 9.00000                          | 27,000.00  | 5.92000                                  | 17,760.00   | 15.50000                                  | 46,500.00  |
| 202-00453       | Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) | 586.000 SY   | 400.00000                        | 234,400.00 | 303.93000                                | 178,102.98  | 325.00000                                 | 190,450.00 |
| 202-00460       | Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3) | 30.000 SY    | 900.00000                        | 27,000.00  | 423.22000                                | 12,696.60   | 1,290.00000                               | 38,700.00  |
| 202-00504       | Removal of Expansion Device                        | 149.000 LF   | 200.00000                        | 29,800.00  | 185.17000                                | 27,590.33   | 115.00000                                 | 17,135.00  |
| 202-00505       | Removal of Portions of Present Structure           | 3.000 SF     | 300.00000                        | 900.00     | 764.12000                                | 2,292.36    | 450.00000                                 | 1,350.00   |
| 208-00035       | Aggregate Bag                                      | 750.000 LF   | 15.00000                         | 11,250.00  | 7.72000                                  | 5,790.00    | 4.50000                                   | 3,375.00   |
| 208-00046       | Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1) | 4.000 EACH   | 1,500.00000                      | 6,000.00   | 1,930.49000                              | 7,721.96    | 1,800.00000                               | 7,200.00   |
| 208-00103       | Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)           | 15.000 HOUR  | 65.00000                         | 975.00     | 77.22000                                 | 1,158.30    | 70.00000                                  | 1,050.00   |
| 208-00106       | Sweeping (Sediment Removal)                        | 100.000 HOUR | 140.00000                        | 14,000.00  | 96.52000                                 | 9,652.00    | 160.00000                                 | 16,000.00  |
| 208-00107       | Removal of Trash                                   | 25.000 HOUR  | 100.00000                        | 2,500.00   | 57.91000                                 | 1,447.75    | 70.00000                                  | 1,750.00   |
| 240-00000       | Wildlife Biologist                                 | 40.000 HOUR  | 125.00000                        | 5,000.00   | 191.21000                                | 7,648.40    | 70.00000                                  | 2,800.00   |
| 240-00010       | Removal of Nests                                   | 40.000 HOUR  | 80.00000                         | 3,200.00   | 70.78000                                 | 2,831.20    | 150.00000                                 | 6,000.00   |
| 403-09210       | Stone Matrix Asphalt                               | 282.000 TON  | 225.00000                        | 63,450.00  | 302.44000                                | 85,288.08   | 170.00000                                 | 47,940.00  |
| 403-34721       | Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)       | 214.000 TON  | 190.00000                        | 40,660.00  | 244.53000                                | 52,329.42   | 116.00000                                 | 24,824.00  |
| 408-01100       | Joint Sealant                                      | 293.000 LF   | 25.00000                         | 7,325.00   | 32.17000                                 | 9,425.81    | 7.00000                                   | 2,051.00   |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20900

| Item Code       | Description                              | Quantity       | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |            | (1) 1567A<br>Lobato Construction,<br>LLC |            | (2) 1581<br>KRAEMER NORTH<br>AMERICA, LLC |            |
|-----------------|--|----------------|----------------------------------|------------|--|------------|---|------------|
|                 |  |                | Unit Price                       | Amount     | Unit Price                               | Amount     | Unit Price                                | Amount     |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001                                     | BID ITEMS      |                                  |            |  |            |   |            |
|                 |  |                |                                  |            | <b>LCC:</b>                              |            |   |            |
| 509-08100       | Provide Temporary Support                | 1.000 L S      | 70,000.00000                     | 70,000.00  | 36,516.60000                             | 36,516.60  | 104,000.00000                             | 104,000.00 |
| 512-00102       | Bearing Device (Type II)                 | 5.000 EACH     | 2,750.00000                      | 13,750.00  | 3,066.01000                              | 15,330.05  | 9,400.00000                               | 47,000.00  |
| 512-00120       | Bearing Repair Corbel                    | 2.000 EACH     | 7,000.00000                      | 14,000.00  | 2,627.72000                              | 5,255.44   | 5,000.00000                               | 10,000.00  |
| 515-00120       | Waterproofing (Membrane)                 | 3,000.000 SY   | 19.00000                         | 57,000.00  | 25.14000                                 | 75,420.00  | 18.50000                                  | 55,500.00  |
| 518-01001       | Bridge Expansion Joint (Asphaltic Plug)  | 101.000 LF     | 230.00000                        | 23,230.00  | 378.82000                                | 38,260.82  | 307.00000                                 | 31,007.00  |
| 518-01004       | Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)       | 48.000 LF      | 300.00000                        | 14,400.00  | 350.57000                                | 16,827.36  | 380.00000                                 | 18,240.00  |
| 601-03057       | Concrete Class DR                        | 72.000 CY      | 2,000.00000                      | 144,000.00 | 1,475.60000                              | 106,243.20 | 2,700.00000                               | 194,400.00 |
| 601-06102       | Concrete (Patching)                      | 1.000 CF       | 250.00000                        | 250.00     | 938.36000                                | 938.36     | 2,500.00000                               | 2,500.00   |
| 601-51005       | Galvanic Anodes                          | 3,076.000 EACH | 30.00000                         | 92,280.00  | 29.45000                                 | 90,588.20  | 25.00000                                  | 76,900.00  |
| 602-00000       | Reinforcing Steel                        | 3,689.000 LB   | 3.00000                          | 11,067.00  | 1.22000                                  | 4,500.58   | 3.00000                                   | 11,067.00  |
| 620-00020       | Sanitary Facility                        | 2.000 EACH     | 2,500.00000                      | 5,000.00   | 2,573.99000                              | 5,147.98   | 2,400.00000                               | 4,800.00   |
| 626-00000       | Mobilization                             | 1.000 L S      | 140,000.00000                    | 140,000.00 | 79,004.74000                             | 79,004.74  | 127,157.45000                             | 127,157.45 |
| 626-01113       | Public Information Management (Tier III) | 75.000 DAY     | 90.00000                         | 6,750.00   | 88.80000                                 | 6,660.00   | 58.00000                                  | 4,350.00   |
| 627-00008       | Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking          | 31.000 GAL     | 350.00000                        | 10,850.00  | 321.75000                                | 9,974.25   | 480.00000                                 | 14,880.00  |
| 627-00013       | Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)      | 158.000 GAL    | 150.00000                        | 23,700.00  | 212.35000                                | 33,551.30  | 29.00000                                  | 4,582.00   |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20900

| Item Code       | Description   | Quantity     | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |           | (1) 1567A<br>Lobato Construction,<br>LLC |             | (2) 1581<br>KRAEMER NORTH<br>AMERICA, LLC |           |
|-----------------|---|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------|--|-------------|---|-----------|
|                 |   |              | Unit Price                       | Amount    | Unit Price                               | Amount      | Unit Price                                | Amount    |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001 BID ITEMS  |              |                                  |           |  | <b>LCC:</b> |   |           |
| 627-01010       | Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)         | 274.000 SF   | 17.00000                         | 4,658.00  | 25.74000                                 | 7,052.76    | 37.00000                                  | 10,138.00 |
| 627-01011       | Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Contrast)(Inlaid)       | 80.000 SF    | 15.00000                         | 1,200.00  | 57.91000                                 | 4,632.80    | 37.00000                                  | 2,960.00  |
| 630-00003       | Uniformed Traffic Control                                   | 530.000 HOUR | 100.00000                        | 53,000.00 | 186.61000                                | 98,903.30   | 110.00000                                 | 58,300.00 |
| 630-00007       | Traffic Control Inspection                                  | 21.000 DAY   | 250.00000                        | 5,250.00  | 141.57000                                | 2,972.97    | 180.00000                                 | 3,780.00  |
| 630-00012       | Traffic Control Management                                  | 53.000 DAY   | 1,100.00000                      | 58,300.00 | 682.11000                                | 36,151.83   | 906.00000                                 | 48,018.00 |
| 630-80001       | Flashing Beacon (Portable)                                  | 2.000 EACH   | 900.00000                        | 1,800.00  | 1,469.75000                              | 2,939.50    | 605.00000                                 | 1,210.00  |
| 630-80335       | Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)                          | 6.000 EACH   | 300.00000                        | 1,800.00  | 128.70000                                | 772.20      | 76.00000                                  | 456.00    |
| 630-80337       | Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)                          | 2.000 EACH   | 325.00000                        | 650.00    | 128.70000                                | 257.40      | 225.00000                                 | 450.00    |
| 630-80341       | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)                    | 76.000 EACH  | 40.00000                         | 3,040.00  | 180.18000                                | 13,693.68   | 51.00000                                  | 3,876.00  |
| 630-80342       | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)                    | 65.000 EACH  | 40.00000                         | 2,600.00  | 51.16000                                 | 3,325.40    | 61.00000                                  | 3,965.00  |
| 630-80343       | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)                    | 17.000 EACH  | 50.00000                         | 850.00    | 77.22000                                 | 1,312.74    | 71.00000                                  | 1,207.00  |
| 630-80355       | Portable Message Sign Panel                                 | 4.000 EACH   | 4,500.00000                      | 18,000.00 | 3,069.48000                              | 12,277.92   | 3,200.00000                               | 12,800.00 |
| 630-80358       | Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 6.000 EACH   | 1,800.00000                      | 10,800.00 | 1,544.39000                              | 9,266.34    | 906.00000                                 | 5,436.00  |
| 630-80360       | Drum Channelizing Device                                    | 100.000 EACH | 40.00000                         | 4,000.00  | 51.16000                                 | 5,116.00    | 45.00000                                  | 4,500.00  |
| 630-80364       | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)         | 20.000 EACH  | 50.00000                         | 1,000.00  | 61.78000                                 | 1,235.60    | 55.00000                                  | 1,100.00  |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20900

| Item Code                    | Description               | Quantity     | (0) -EST-<br>Engineer's Estimate |                       | (1) 1567A<br>Lobato Construction,<br>LLC |                       | (2) 1581<br>KRAEMER NORTH<br>AMERICA, LLC |                       |
|------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|--|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|
|                              |                           |              | Unit Price                       | Amount                | Unit Price                               | Amount                | Unit Price                                | Amount                |
| <b>SECTION:</b>              | 0001                      | BID ITEMS    |                                  |                       |  | <b>LCC:</b>           |   |                       |
| 630-80380                    | Traffic Cone              | 200.000 EACH | 12.00000                         | 2,400.00              | 9.01000                                  | 1,802.00              | 9.00000                                   | 1,800.00              |
| 630-80393                    | Stackable Vertical Panels | 120.000 EACH | 50.00000                         | 6,000.00              | 10.30000                                 | 1,236.00              | 21.00000                                  | 2,520.00              |
| 630-85041                    | Mobile Attenuator         | 53.000 DAY   | 400.00000                        | 21,200.00             | 1,141.56000                              | 60,502.68             | 575.00000                                 | 30,475.00             |
| 632-00000                    | Night Work Lighting       | 1.000 L S    | 20,000.00000                     | 20,000.00             | 22,196.87000                             | 22,196.87             | 17,850.01000                              | 17,850.01             |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>       |                           |              |                                  | \$1,316,285.00        |  | \$1,231,602.06        |   | \$1,324,349.46        |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b> |                           |              |                                  | <b>\$1,316,285.00</b> |  | <b>\$1,231,602.06</b> |   | <b>\$1,324,349.46</b> |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20900

| Item Code       | Description  | Quantity     | (3) 870A<br>SEMA CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            | (4) 1086A<br>STRUCTURES, INC. |             | (5) 905A<br>ABCO CONTRACTING,<br>INC. |            |
|-----------------|--|--------------|--|------------|-------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
|                 |  |              | Unit Price                             | Amount     | Unit Price                    | Amount      | Unit Price                            | Amount     |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001   | BID ITEMS    |  |            |                               | <b>LCC:</b> |                                       |            |
| 202-00246       | Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)         | 3,000.000 SY | 20.00000                               | 60,000.00  | 19.25000                      | 57,750.00   | 21.00000                              | 63,000.00  |
| 202-00453       | Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) | 586.000 SY   | 650.00000                              | 380,900.00 | 398.00000                     | 233,228.00  | 279.00000                             | 163,494.00 |
| 202-00460       | Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3) | 30.000 SY    | 1,100.00000                            | 33,000.00  | 600.00000                     | 18,000.00   | 694.00000                             | 20,820.00  |
| 202-00504       | Removal of Expansion Device                        | 149.000 LF   | 180.00000                              | 26,820.00  | 160.00000                     | 23,840.00   | 178.00000                             | 26,522.00  |
| 202-00505       | Removal of Portions of Present Structure           | 3.000 SF     | 340.00000                              | 1,020.00   | 825.00000                     | 2,475.00    | 864.00000                             | 2,592.00   |
| 208-00035       | Aggregate Bag                                      | 750.000 LF   | 5.50000                                | 4,125.00   | 12.00000                      | 9,000.00    | 11.00000                              | 8,250.00   |
| 208-00046       | Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1) | 4.000 EACH   | 1,600.00000                            | 6,400.00   | 1,712.00000                   | 6,848.00    | 1,537.00000                           | 6,148.00   |
| 208-00103       | Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)           | 15.000 HOUR  | 43.00000                               | 645.00     | 43.00000                      | 645.00      | 55.00000                              | 825.00     |
| 208-00106       | Sweeping (Sediment Removal)                        | 100.000 HOUR | 170.00000                              | 17,000.00  | 103.00000                     | 10,300.00   | 178.00000                             | 17,800.00  |
| 208-00107       | Removal of Trash                                   | 25.000 HOUR  | 96.00000                               | 2,400.00   | 72.00000                      | 1,800.00    | 55.00000                              | 1,375.00   |
| 240-00000       | Wildlife Biologist                                 | 40.000 HOUR  | 85.00000                               | 3,400.00   | 84.00000                      | 3,360.00    | 183.00000                             | 7,320.00   |
| 240-00010       | Removal of Nests                                   | 40.000 HOUR  | 220.00000                              | 8,800.00   | 169.00000                     | 6,760.00    | 171.00000                             | 6,840.00   |
| 403-09210       | Stone Matrix Asphalt                               | 282.000 TON  | 190.00000                              | 53,580.00  | 350.00000                     | 98,700.00   | 436.00000                             | 122,952.00 |
| 403-34721       | Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)       | 214.000 TON  | 130.00000                              | 27,820.00  | 271.00000                     | 57,994.00   | 326.00000                             | 69,764.00  |
| 408-01100       | Joint Sealant                                      | 293.000 LF   | 7.00000                                | 2,051.00   | 9.00000                       | 2,637.00    | 29.00000                              | 8,497.00   |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20900

| Item Code       | Description                              | Quantity       | (3) 870A<br>SEMA CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |            | (4) 1086A<br>STRUCTURES, INC. |             | (5) 905A<br>ABCO CONTRACTING,<br>INC. |            |
|-----------------|--|----------------|--|------------|-------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
|                 |  |                | Unit Price                             | Amount     | Unit Price                    | Amount      | Unit Price                            | Amount     |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001                                     | BID ITEMS      |  |            |                               |             |                                       |            |
|                 |  |                |  |            |                               | <b>LCC:</b> |                                       |            |
| 509-08100       | Provide Temporary Support                | 1.000 L S      | 75,000.00000                           | 75,000.00  | 122,538.00000                 | 122,538.00  | 38,367.00000                          | 38,367.00  |
| 512-00102       | Bearing Device (Type II)                 | 5.000 EACH     | 6,000.00000                            | 30,000.00  | 7,790.00000                   | 38,950.00   | 6,541.00000                           | 32,705.00  |
| 512-00120       | Bearing Repair Corbel                    | 2.000 EACH     | 3,700.00000                            | 7,400.00   | 9,296.00000                   | 18,592.00   | 22,125.00000                          | 44,250.00  |
| 515-00120       | Waterproofing (Membrane)                 | 3,000.000 SY   | 19.00000                               | 57,000.00  | 16.40000                      | 49,200.00   | 13.00000                              | 39,000.00  |
| 518-01001       | Bridge Expansion Joint (Asphaltic Plug)  | 101.000 LF     | 300.00000                              | 30,300.00  | 213.00000                     | 21,513.00   | 229.00000                             | 23,129.00  |
| 518-01004       | Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)       | 48.000 LF      | 390.00000                              | 18,720.00  | 334.00000                     | 16,032.00   | 469.00000                             | 22,512.00  |
| 601-03057       | Concrete Class DR                        | 72.000 CY      | 1,300.00000                            | 93,600.00  | 2,378.00000                   | 171,216.00  | 1,824.00000                           | 131,328.00 |
| 601-06102       | Concrete (Patching)                      | 1.000 CF       | 570.00000                              | 570.00     | 1,125.00000                   | 1,125.00    | 1,277.00000                           | 1,277.00   |
| 601-51005       | Galvanic Anodes                          | 3,076.000 EACH | 21.00000                               | 64,596.00  | 28.00000                      | 86,128.00   | 36.00000                              | 110,736.00 |
| 602-00000       | Reinforcing Steel                        | 3,689.000 LB   | 3.50000                                | 12,911.50  | 1.75000                       | 6,455.75    | 3.00000                               | 11,067.00  |
| 620-00020       | Sanitary Facility                        | 2.000 EACH     | 320.00000                              | 640.00     | 1,438.00000                   | 2,876.00    | 984.00000                             | 1,968.00   |
| 626-00000       | Mobilization                             | 1.000 L S      | 130,000.00000                          | 130,000.00 | 166,800.00000                 | 166,800.00  | 268,854.00000                         | 268,854.00 |
| 626-01113       | Public Information Management (Tier III) | 75.000 DAY     | 65.00000                               | 4,875.00   | 70.00000                      | 5,250.00    | 85.00000                              | 6,375.00   |
| 627-00008       | Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking          | 31.000 GAL     | 270.00000                              | 8,370.00   | 261.00000                     | 8,091.00    | 307.00000                             | 9,517.00   |
| 627-00013       | Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)      | 158.000 GAL    | 98.00000                               | 15,484.00  | 94.00000                      | 14,852.00   | 111.00000                             | 17,538.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20900

| Item Code       | Description   | Quantity     | (3) 870A<br>SEMA CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |           | (4) 1086A<br>STRUCTURES, INC. |             | (5) 905A<br>ABCO CONTRACTING,<br>INC. |            |
|-----------------|---|--------------|--|-----------|-------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
|                 |   |              | Unit Price                             | Amount    | Unit Price                    | Amount      | Unit Price                            | Amount     |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001  | BID ITEMS    |  |           |                               |             |                                       |            |
|                 |   |              |  |           |                               | <b>LCC:</b> |                                       |            |
| 627-01010       | Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)         | 274.000 SF   | 22.00000                               | 6,028.00  | 21.00000                      | 5,754.00    | 25.00000                              | 6,850.00   |
| 627-01011       | Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Contrast)(Inlaid)       | 80.000 SF    | 22.00000                               | 1,760.00  | 21.00000                      | 1,680.00    | 25.00000                              | 2,000.00   |
| 630-00003       | Uniformed Traffic Control                                   | 530.000 HOUR | 120.00000                              | 63,600.00 | 115.00000                     | 60,950.00   | 135.00000                             | 71,550.00  |
| 630-00007       | Traffic Control Inspection                                  | 21.000 DAY   | 120.00000                              | 2,520.00  | 314.00000                     | 6,594.00    | 369.00000                             | 7,749.00   |
| 630-00012       | Traffic Control Management                                  | 53.000 DAY   | 580.00000                              | 30,740.00 | 1,735.00000                   | 91,955.00   | 2,041.00000                           | 108,173.00 |
| 630-80001       | Flashing Beacon (Portable)                                  | 2.000 EACH   | 1,200.00000                            | 2,400.00  | 732.00000                     | 1,464.00    | 861.00000                             | 1,722.00   |
| 630-80335       | Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)                          | 6.000 EACH   | 110.00000                              | 660.00    | 84.00000                      | 504.00      | 98.00000                              | 588.00     |
| 630-80337       | Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)                          | 2.000 EACH   | 110.00000                              | 220.00    | 84.00000                      | 168.00      | 98.00000                              | 196.00     |
| 630-80341       | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)                    | 76.000 EACH  | 150.00000                              | 11,400.00 | 52.00000                      | 3,952.00    | 61.00000                              | 4,636.00   |
| 630-80342       | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)                    | 65.000 EACH  | 43.00000                               | 2,795.00  | 52.00000                      | 3,380.00    | 61.00000                              | 3,965.00   |
| 630-80343       | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)                    | 17.000 EACH  | 65.00000                               | 1,105.00  | 52.00000                      | 884.00      | 61.00000                              | 1,037.00   |
| 630-80355       | Portable Message Sign Panel                                 | 4.000 EACH   | 2,600.00000                            | 10,400.00 | 3,490.00000                   | 13,960.00   | 4,106.00000                           | 16,424.00  |
| 630-80358       | Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 6.000 EACH   | 1,300.00000                            | 7,800.00  | 961.00000                     | 5,766.00    | 1,131.00000                           | 6,786.00   |
| 630-80360       | Drum Channelizing Device                                    | 100.000 EACH | 43.00000                               | 4,300.00  | 21.00000                      | 2,100.00    | 25.00000                              | 2,500.00   |
| 630-80364       | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)         | 20.000 EACH  | 52.00000                               | 1,040.00  | 23.00000                      | 460.00      | 27.00000                              | 540.00     |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20900

| Item Code                    | Description               | Quantity     | (3) 870A<br>SEMA CONSTRUCTION,<br>INC. |                       | (4) 1086A<br>STRUCTURES, INC. |                       | (5) 905A<br>ABCO CONTRACTING,<br>INC. |                       |
|------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------|--|-----------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                              |                           |              | Unit Price                             | Amount                | Unit Price                    | Amount                | Unit Price                            | Amount                |
| <b>SECTION:</b>              | 0001                      | BID ITEMS    |  |                       |                               |                       |                                       |                       |
|                              |                           |              |  |                       |                               | <b>LCC:</b>           |                                       |                       |
| 630-80380                    | Traffic Cone              | 200.000 EACH | 7.50000                                | 1,500.00              | 6.25000                       | 1,250.00              | 31.00000                              | 6,200.00              |
| 630-80393                    | Stackable Vertical Panels | 120.000 EACH | 8.50000                                | 1,020.00              | 26.00000                      | 3,120.00              | 7.00000                               | 840.00                |
| 630-85041                    | Mobile Attenuator         | 53.000 DAY   | 970.00000                              | 51,410.00             | 722.00000                     | 38,266.00             | 873.00000                             | 46,269.00             |
| 632-00000                    | Night Work Lighting       | 1.000 L S    | 35,000.00000                           | 35,000.00             | 26,800.00000                  | 26,800.00             | 17,012.00000                          | 17,012.00             |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>       |                           |              |  | \$1,413,125.50        |                               | \$1,531,962.75        |                                       | \$1,589,859.00        |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b> |                           |              |  | <b>\$1,413,125.50</b> |                               | <b>\$1,531,962.75</b> |                                       | <b>\$1,589,859.00</b> |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20900

|                 |  |           |      | (6) 1816<br>Myers & Sons<br>Construction, LLC |            |             |        |            |        |
|-----------------|--|-----------|------|---|------------|-------------|--------|------------|--------|
| Item Code       | Description  | Quantity  |      | Unit Price                                    | Amount     | Unit Price  | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001   | BID ITEMS |      |   |            | <b>LCC:</b> |        |            |        |
| 202-00246       | Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)         | 3,000.000 | SY   | 16.85000                                      | 50,550.00  |             |        |            |        |
| 202-00453       | Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) | 586.000   | SY   | 570.00000                                     | 334,020.00 |             |        |            |        |
| 202-00460       | Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3) | 30.000    | SY   | 2,501.30000                                   | 75,039.00  |             |        |            |        |
| 202-00504       | Removal of Expansion Device                        | 149.000   | LF   | 620.00000                                     | 92,380.00  |             |        |            |        |
| 202-00505       | Removal of Portions of Present Structure           | 3.000     | SF   | 6,243.00000                                   | 18,729.00  |             |        |            |        |
| 208-00035       | Aggregate Bag                                      | 750.000   | LF   | 25.00000                                      | 18,750.00  |             |        |            |        |
| 208-00046       | Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1) | 4.000     | EACH | 5,086.00000                                   | 20,344.00  |             |        |            |        |
| 208-00103       | Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)           | 15.000    | HOUR | 128.00000                                     | 1,920.00   |             |        |            |        |
| 208-00106       | Sweeping (Sediment Removal)                        | 100.000   | HOUR | 355.00000                                     | 35,500.00  |             |        |            |        |
| 208-00107       | Removal of Trash                                   | 25.000    | HOUR | 168.25000                                     | 4,206.25   |             |        |            |        |
| 240-00000       | Wildlife Biologist                                 | 40.000    | HOUR | 80.00000                                      | 3,200.00   |             |        |            |        |
| 240-00010       | Removal of Nests                                   | 40.000    | HOUR | 298.50000                                     | 11,940.00  |             |        |            |        |
| 403-09210       | Stone Matrix Asphalt                               | 282.000   | TON  | 290.50000                                     | 81,921.00  |             |        |            |        |
| 403-34721       | Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)       | 214.000   | TON  | 195.25000                                     | 41,783.50  |             |        |            |        |
| 408-01100       | Joint Sealant                                      | 293.000   | LF   | 70.00000                                      | 20,510.00  |             |        |            |        |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20900

|                 |  |           |      | (6) 1816<br>Myers & Sons<br>Construction, LLC |            |            |             |            |        |
|-----------------|--|-----------|------|---|------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| Item Code       | Description                              | Quantity  |      | Unit Price                                    | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001                                     | BID ITEMS |      |   |            |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |        |
| 509-08100       | Provide Temporary Support                | 1.000     | L S  | 186,615.50000                                 | 186,615.50 |            |             |            |        |
| 512-00102       | Bearing Device (Type II)                 | 5.000     | EACH | 23,609.00000                                  | 118,045.00 |            |             |            |        |
| 512-00120       | Bearing Repair Corbel                    | 2.000     | EACH | 21,337.00000                                  | 42,674.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 515-00120       | Waterproofing (Membrane)                 | 3,000.000 | SY   | 22.35000                                      | 67,050.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 518-01001       | Bridge Expansion Joint (Asphaltic Plug)  | 101.000   | LF   | 226.00000                                     | 22,826.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 518-01004       | Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)       | 48.000    | LF   | 1,020.40000                                   | 48,979.20  |            |             |            |        |
| 601-03057       | Concrete Class DR                        | 72.000    | CY   | 2,966.30000                                   | 213,573.60 |            |             |            |        |
| 601-06102       | Concrete (Patching)                      | 1.000     | CF   | 29,197.00000                                  | 29,197.00  |            |             |            |        |
| 601-51005       | Galvanic Anodes                          | 3,076.000 | EACH | 52.35000                                      | 161,028.60 |            |             |            |        |
| 602-00000       | Reinforcing Steel                        | 3,689.000 | LB   | 2.75000                                       | 10,144.75  |            |             |            |        |
| 620-00020       | Sanitary Facility                        | 2.000     | EACH | 2,204.00000                                   | 4,408.00   |            |             |            |        |
| 626-00000       | Mobilization                             | 1.000     | L S  | 245,900.00000                                 | 245,900.00 |            |             |            |        |
| 626-01113       | Public Information Management (Tier III) | 75.000    | DAY  | 75.00000                                      | 5,625.00   |            |             |            |        |
| 627-00008       | Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking          | 31.000    | GAL  | 250.00000                                     | 7,750.00   |            |             |            |        |
| 627-00013       | Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)      | 158.000   | GAL  | 90.00000                                      | 14,220.00  |            |             |            |        |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20900

|                 |   |           |      | (6) 1816<br>Myers & Sons<br>Construction, LLC |           |            |        |            |        |
|-----------------|---|-----------|------|---|-----------|------------|--------|------------|--------|
| Item Code       | Description   | Quantity  |      | Unit Price                                    | Amount    | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001  | BID ITEMS |      | <b>LCC:</b>                                   |           |            |        |            |        |
| 627-01010       | Prefomed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)          | 274.000   | SF   | 20.00000                                      | 5,480.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 627-01011       | Prefomed Plastic Pavement Marking (Contrast)(Inlaid)        | 80.000    | SF   | 20.00000                                      | 1,600.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 630-00003       | Uniformed Traffic Control                                   | 530.000   | HOUR | 110.00000                                     | 58,300.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 630-00007       | Traffic Control Inspection                                  | 21.000    | DAY  | 110.00000                                     | 2,310.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 630-00012       | Traffic Control Management                                  | 53.000    | DAY  | 530.00000                                     | 28,090.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 630-80001       | Flashing Beacon (Portable)                                  | 2.000     | EACH | 1,066.00000                                   | 2,132.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 630-80335       | Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)                          | 6.000     | EACH | 100.00000                                     | 600.00    |            |        |            |        |
| 630-80337       | Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)                          | 2.000     | EACH | 100.00000                                     | 200.00    |            |        |            |        |
| 630-80341       | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)                    | 76.000    | EACH | 140.00000                                     | 10,640.00 |            |        |            |        |
| 630-80342       | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)                    | 65.000    | EACH | 39.75000                                      | 2,583.75  |            |        |            |        |
| 630-80343       | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)                    | 17.000    | EACH | 60.00000                                      | 1,020.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 630-80355       | Portable Message Sign Panel                                 | 4.000     | EACH | 2,385.00000                                   | 9,540.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 630-80358       | Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 6.000     | EACH | 1,200.00000                                   | 7,200.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 630-80360       | Drum Channelizing Device                                    | 100.000   | EACH | 39.75000                                      | 3,975.00  |            |        |            |        |
| 630-80364       | Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)         | 20.000    | EACH | 48.00000                                      | 960.00    |            |        |            |        |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20900

|                              |                           |           |      | (6) 1816<br>Myers & Sons<br>Construction, LLC |                       |            |             |            |        |
|------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------|------|---|-----------------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| Item Code                    | Description               | Quantity  |      | Unit Price                                    | Amount                | Unit Price | Amount      | Unit Price | Amount |
| <b>SECTION:</b>              | 0001                      | BID ITEMS |      |   |                       |            | <b>LCC:</b> |            |        |
| 630-80380                    | Traffic Cone              | 200.000   | EACH | 7.00000                                       | 1,400.00              |            |             |            |        |
| 630-80393                    | Stackable Vertical Panels | 120.000   | EACH | 8.00000                                       | 960.00                |            |             |            |        |
| 630-85041                    | Mobile Attenuator         | 53.000    | DAY  | 350.00000                                     | 18,550.00             |            |             |            |        |
| 632-00000                    | Night Work Lighting       | 1.000     | L S  | 262,383.75000                                 | 262,383.75            |            |             |            |        |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>       |                           |           |      |   | \$2,406,753.90        |            |             |            |        |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals</b> |                           |           |      |   | <b>\$2,406,753.90</b> |            |             |            |        |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/25/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Contract ID: C20900

| Line            | Item/Description  | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units     | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001  | BID ITEMS |                 |                     |                  |            |           |                          |
| 0005            | 202-00246<br>Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)         | 3,000.000 | 9.00000         | 5.92000<br>SY       | 27,000.00        | 17,760.00  | 65.78%    | -9,240.00                |
| 0010            | 202-00453<br>Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2) | 586.000   | 400.00000       | 303.93000<br>SY     | 234,400.00       | 178,102.98 | 75.98%    | -56,297.02               |
| 0015            | 202-00460<br>Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3) | 30.000    | 900.00000       | 423.22000<br>SY     | 27,000.00        | 12,696.60  | 47.02%    | -14,303.40               |
| 0020            | 202-00504<br>Removal of Expansion Device                        | 149.000   | 200.00000       | 185.17000<br>LF     | 29,800.00        | 27,590.33  | 92.59%    | -2,209.67                |
| 0025            | 202-00505<br>Removal of Portions of Present Structure           | 3.000     | 300.00000       | 764.12000<br>SF     | 900.00           | 2,292.36   | 254.71%   | 1,392.36                 |
| 0030            | 208-00035<br>Aggregate Bag                                      | 750.000   | 15.00000        | 7.72000<br>LF       | 11,250.00        | 5,790.00   | 51.47%    | -5,460.00                |
| 0035            | 208-00046<br>Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1) | 4.000     | 1,500.00000     | 1,930.49000<br>EACH | 6,000.00         | 7,721.96   | 128.70%   | 1,721.96                 |
| 0040            | 208-00103<br>Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)           | 15.000    | 65.00000        | 77.22000<br>HOUR    | 975.00           | 1,158.30   | 118.80%   | 183.30                   |
| 0045            | 208-00106<br>Sweeping (Sediment Removal)                        | 100.000   | 140.00000       | 96.52000<br>HOUR    | 14,000.00        | 9,652.00   | 68.94%    | -4,348.00                |
| 0050            | 208-00107<br>Removal of Trash                                   | 25.000    | 100.00000       | 57.91000<br>HOUR    | 2,500.00         | 1,447.75   | 57.91%    | -1,052.25                |
| 0055            | 240-00000<br>Wildlife Biologist                                 | 40.000    | 125.00000       | 191.21000<br>HOUR   | 5,000.00         | 7,648.40   | 152.97%   | 2,648.40                 |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/25/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Contract ID: C20900

| Line            | Item/Description  | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units     | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|---|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001  | BID ITEMS |                 |                     |                  |            |           |                          |
| 0060            | 240-00010<br>Removal of Nests                             | 40.000    | 80.00000        | 70.78000<br>HOUR    | 3,200.00         | 2,831.20   | 88.48%    | -368.80                  |
| 0065            | 403-09210<br>Stone Matrix Asphalt                         | 282.000   | 225.00000       | 302.44000<br>TON    | 63,450.00        | 85,288.08  | 134.42%   | 21,838.08                |
| 0070            | 403-34721<br>Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28) | 214.000   | 190.00000       | 244.53000<br>TON    | 40,660.00        | 52,329.42  | 128.70%   | 11,669.42                |
| 0075            | 408-01100<br>Joint Sealant                                | 293.000   | 25.00000        | 32.17000<br>LF      | 7,325.00         | 9,425.81   | 128.68%   | 2,100.81                 |
| 0080            | 509-08100<br>Provide Temporary Support                    | 1.000     | 70,000.00000    | 36,516.60000<br>L S | 70,000.00        | 36,516.60  | 52.17%    | -33,483.40               |
| 0085            | 512-00102<br>Bearing Device (Type II)                     | 5.000     | 2,750.00000     | 3,066.01000<br>EACH | 13,750.00        | 15,330.05  | 111.49%   | 1,580.05                 |
| 0090            | 512-00120<br>Bearing Repair Corbel                        | 2.000     | 7,000.00000     | 2,627.72000<br>EACH | 14,000.00        | 5,255.44   | 37.54%    | -8,744.56                |
| 0095            | 515-00120<br>Waterproofing (Membrane)                     | 3,000.000 | 19.00000        | 25.14000<br>SY      | 57,000.00        | 75,420.00  | 132.32%   | 18,420.00                |
| 0100            | 518-01001<br>Bridge Expansion Joint (Asphaltic Plug)      | 101.000   | 230.00000       | 378.82000<br>LF     | 23,230.00        | 38,260.82  | 164.70%   | 15,030.82                |
| 0105            | 518-01004<br>Bridge Expansion Device (0-4 Inch)           | 48.000    | 300.00000       | 350.57000<br>LF     | 14,400.00        | 16,827.36  | 116.86%   | 2,427.36                 |
| 0110            | 601-03057<br>Concrete Class DR                            | 72.000    | 2,000.00000     | 1,475.60000<br>CY   | 144,000.00       | 106,243.20 | 73.78%    | -37,756.80               |
| 0115            | 601-06102<br>Concrete (Patching)                          | 1.000     | 250.00000       | 938.36000<br>CF     | 250.00           | 938.36     | 375.34%   | 688.36                   |



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/25/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Contract ID: C20900

| Line            | Item/Description   | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units     | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001   | BID ITEMS |                 |                     |                  |            |           |                          |
| 0120            | 601-51005<br>Galvanic Anodes                                       | 3,076.000 | 30.00000        | 29.45000<br>EACH    | 92,280.00        | 90,588.20  | 98.17%    | -1,691.80                |
| 0125            | 602-00000<br>Reinforcing Steel                                     | 3,689.000 | 3.00000         | 1.22000<br>LB       | 11,067.00        | 4,500.58   | 40.67%    | -6,566.42                |
| 0130            | 620-00020<br>Sanitary Facility                                     | 2.000     | 2,500.00000     | 2,573.99000<br>EACH | 5,000.00         | 5,147.98   | 102.96%   | 147.98                   |
| 0135            | 626-00000<br>Mobilization  | 1.000     | 140,000.00000   | 79,004.74000<br>L S | 140,000.00       | 79,004.74  | 56.43%    | -60,995.26               |
| 0140            | 626-01113<br>Public Information Management (Tier III)              | 75.000    | 90.00000        | 88.80000<br>DAY     | 6,750.00         | 6,660.00   | 98.67%    | -90.00                   |
| 0145            | 627-00008<br>Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking                       | 31.000    | 350.00000       | 321.75000<br>GAL    | 10,850.00        | 9,974.25   | 91.93%    | -875.75                  |
| 0150            | 627-00013<br>Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)                   | 158.000   | 150.00000       | 212.35000<br>GAL    | 23,700.00        | 33,551.30  | 141.57%   | 9,851.30                 |
| 0155            | 627-01010<br>Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type I)(Inlaid)   | 274.000   | 17.00000        | 25.74000<br>SF      | 4,658.00         | 7,052.76   | 151.41%   | 2,394.76                 |
| 0160            | 627-01011<br>Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Contrast)(Inlaid) | 80.000    | 15.00000        | 57.91000<br>SF      | 1,200.00         | 4,632.80   | 386.07%   | 3,432.80                 |
| 0165            | 630-00003<br>Uniformed Traffic Control                             | 530.000   | 100.00000       | 186.61000<br>HOUR   | 53,000.00        | 98,903.30  | 186.61%   | 45,903.30                |
| 0170            | 630-00007<br>Traffic Control Inspection                            | 21.000    | 250.00000       | 141.57000<br>DAY    | 5,250.00         | 2,972.97   | 56.63%    | -2,277.03                |

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/25/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Contract ID: C20900

| Line            | Item/Description   | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units     | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b> | 0001   | BID ITEMS |                 |                     |                  |            |           |                          |
| 0175            | 630-00012<br>Traffic Control Management                                  | 53.000    | 1,100.00000     | 682.11000<br>DAY    | 58,300.00        | 36,151.83  | 62.01%    | -22,148.17               |
| 0180            | 630-80001<br>Flashing Beacon (Portable)                                  | 2.000     | 900.00000       | 1,469.75000<br>EACH | 1,800.00         | 2,939.50   | 163.31%   | 1,139.50                 |
| 0185            | 630-80335<br>Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)                          | 6.000     | 300.00000       | 128.70000<br>EACH   | 1,800.00         | 772.20     | 42.90%    | -1,027.80                |
| 0190            | 630-80337<br>Barricade (Type 3 M-C) (Temporary)                          | 2.000     | 325.00000       | 128.70000<br>EACH   | 650.00           | 257.40     | 39.60%    | -392.60                  |
| 0195            | 630-80341<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)                    | 76.000    | 40.00000        | 180.18000<br>EACH   | 3,040.00         | 13,693.68  | 450.45%   | 10,653.68                |
| 0200            | 630-80342<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)                    | 65.000    | 40.00000        | 51.16000<br>EACH    | 2,600.00         | 3,325.40   | 127.90%   | 725.40                   |
| 0205            | 630-80343<br>Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)                    | 17.000    | 50.00000        | 77.22000<br>EACH    | 850.00           | 1,312.74   | 154.44%   | 462.74                   |
| 0210            | 630-80355<br>Portable Message Sign Panel                                 | 4.000     | 4,500.00000     | 3,069.48000<br>EACH | 18,000.00        | 12,277.92  | 68.21%    | -5,722.08                |
| 0215            | 630-80358<br>Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type) | 6.000     | 1,800.00000     | 1,544.39000<br>EACH | 10,800.00        | 9,266.34   | 85.80%    | -1,533.66                |
| 0220            | 630-80360<br>Drum Channelizing Device                                    | 100.000   | 40.00000        | 51.16000<br>EACH    | 4,000.00         | 5,116.00   | 127.90%   | 1,116.00                 |
| 0225            | 630-80364<br>Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)         | 20.000    | 50.00000        | 61.78000<br>EACH    | 1,000.00         | 1,235.60   | 123.56%   | 235.60                   |

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C20900

| Line   | Item/Description                       | Quantity  | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units     | Estimated Amount      | Bid Amount            | Bid Est %     | Overrun (+) / Underrun (-) |
|--|--|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------|----------------------------|
| <b>SECTION:</b>  | 0001                                   | BID ITEMS |                 |                     |                       |                       |               |                            |
| 0230   | 630-80380<br>Traffic Cone              | 200.000   | 12.00000        | 9.01000<br>EACH     | 2,400.00              | 1,802.00              | 75.08%        | -598.00                    |
| 0235   | 630-80393<br>Stackable Vertical Panels | 120.000   | 50.00000        | 10.30000<br>EACH    | 6,000.00              | 1,236.00              | 20.60%        | -4,764.00                  |
| 0240   | 630-85041<br>Mobile Attenuator         | 53.000    | 400.00000       | 1,141.56000<br>DAY  | 21,200.00             | 60,502.68             | 285.39%       | 39,302.68                  |
| 0245   | 632-00000<br>Night Work Lighting       | 1.000     | 20,000.00000    | 22,196.87000<br>L S | 20,000.00             | 22,196.87             | 110.98%       | 2,196.87                   |
| <b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>                               |  |           |                 |                     | \$1,316,285.00        | \$1,231,602.06        | 93.57%        | -\$84,682.94               |
| <b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b> |  |           |                 |                     | <b>\$1,316,285.00</b> | <b>\$1,231,602.06</b> | <b>93.57%</b> | <b>-\$84,682.94</b>        |